
Pos No. Name Total points Class R2 R11 R20 R30 

1 86 Beau Beaton 100 BEARS Formula 1 25 25 25 25

2 14 Michael McMillan 78 BEARS Formula 1 20 20 20 18

3 55 Brett Kitchin 74 BEARS Formula 1 18 18 18 20

4 30 Dave Fuller 68 BEARS Formula 1 17 17 17 17

5 25 Chris McKay 62 BEARS Formula 1 16 16 16 14

6 90 Carl Walker 61 BEARS Formula 1 15 15 15 16

7 56 Phillip Foster 54 BEARS Formula 1 13 13 13 15

8 58 Nicholas Hull 49 BEARS Formula 1 12 12 12 13

9 33 Brett Harpur 43 BEARS Formula 1 9 11 11 12

10 81 Marc Balestro 42 BEARS Formula 1 11 10 10 11

11 137 Antony Gugenberger 42 BEARS Formula 1 14 14 14 0

12 268 John Price 36 BEARS Formula 1 10 8 9 9

13 93 Phillip Cloros 34 BEARS Formula 1 8 9 7 10

14 40 Rick Fitzsimmons 30 BEARS Formula 1 7 7 8 8

15 52 Paul Coleman 24 BEARS Formula 1 5 6 6 7

16 8 Andrew Smart 22 BEARS Formula 1 6 5 5 6

17 28 Brett Collins 16 BEARS Formula 1 4 4 4 4

18 18 Cornelis Valstar 8 BEARS Formula 1 0 3 0 5

DNS 11 Adrian Pierpoint 0 BEARS Formula 1 0 0 0 0

Pos No. Name Class Overall BestTm In Session R2 Best Tm R11 Best Tm R20 Best Tm R30 Best Tm R2 2nd Best R11 2nd Best R20 2nd Best R30 2nd Best

1 86 Beau Beaton BEARS Formula 1 01:15.9 R30  -  Race 4 01:16.7 01:16.4 01:16.2 01:15.9 01:16.8 01:16.5 01:16.4 01:16.1

2 14 Michael McMillan BEARS Formula 1 01:18.2 R2  -  Race 1 01:18.2 01:18.7 01:18.3 01:18.5 01:18.5 01:18.8 01:18.6 01:18.8

3 55 Brett Kitchin BEARS Formula 1 01:18.5 R30  -  Race 4 01:18.8 01:18.9 01:18.7 01:18.5 01:18.8 01:19.0 01:19.1 01:18.6

4 30 Dave Fuller BEARS Formula 1 01:18.7 R2  -  Race 1 01:18.7 01:20.1 01:19.2 01:19.4 01:19.7 01:20.2 01:20.3 01:20.3

5 90 Carl Walker BEARS Formula 1 01:20.2 R11  -  Race  2 01:20.9 01:20.2 01:20.3 01:20.3 01:21.1 01:20.6 01:20.9 01:20.5

6 137 Antony Gugenberger BEARS Formula 1 01:20.4 R20  -  Race 3 01:20.8 01:20.5 01:20.4 01:20.8 01:20.8 01:20.6

7 25 Chris McKay BEARS Formula 1 01:20.5 R20  -  Race 3 01:21.0 01:20.5 01:20.5 01:21.2 01:21.1 01:20.6 01:20.5 01:21.9

8 56 Phillip Foster BEARS Formula 1 01:20.9 R20  -  Race 3 01:22.0 01:21.8 01:20.9 01:21.0 01:22.2 01:22.2 01:21.4 01:21.6

9 58 Nicholas Hull BEARS Formula 1 01:21.7 R20  -  Race 3 01:22.2 01:22.6 01:21.7 01:22.5 01:22.2 01:22.8 01:22.0 01:23.1

10 81 Marc Balestro BEARS Formula 1 01:21.9 R20  -  Race 3 01:22.7 01:23.2 01:21.9 01:22.6 01:22.9 01:23.5 01:22.8 01:23.0

11 33 Brett Harpur BEARS Formula 1 01:22.1 R20  -  Race 3 01:24.2 01:22.9 01:22.1 01:22.7 01:24.4 01:23.0 01:22.9 01:23.1

12 268 John Price BEARS Formula 1 01:22.7 R20  -  Race 3 01:23.4 01:23.5 01:22.7 01:23.6 01:23.7 01:23.9 01:22.9 01:23.7

13 93 Phillip Cloros BEARS Formula 1 01:23.2 R11  -  Race  2 01:23.5 01:23.2 01:23.7 01:23.5 01:24.1 01:23.2 01:24.2 01:23.6

14 40 Rick Fitzsimmons BEARS Formula 1 01:23.4 R20  -  Race 3 01:24.4 01:23.9 01:23.4 01:24.2 01:24.5 01:24.9 01:23.5 01:24.8

15 52 Paul Coleman BEARS Formula 1 01:24.1 R20  -  Race 3 01:25.0 01:25.1 01:24.1 01:24.8 01:25.5 01:25.1 01:24.1 01:25.4

16 8 Andrew Smart BEARS Formula 1 01:25.1 R2  -  Race 1 01:25.1 01:26.1 01:25.3 01:25.4 01:25.4 01:26.8 01:25.6 01:26.7

17 28 Brett Collins BEARS Formula 1 01:25.7 R2  -  Race 1 01:25.7 01:26.1 01:26.0 01:27.9 01:25.8 01:26.5 01:26.2 01:27.9

18 18 Cornelis Valstar BEARS Formula 1 01:27.8 R30  -  Race 4 01:33.9 01:27.8 01:34.8 01:28.0

DNS 11 Adrian Pierpoint BEARS Formula 1 R2  -  Race 1


